02-11-2002

COVER SHEET

MENT OF COMMERCE

PATENTS ONLY

531 Rec'd PUI.

Patent and Trademark Office ... OHS 2 162 DEC 2001

101978463 of Patents and Liginal documents	Trademarks: or copy thereof.
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</pre>
Akihiro SAKAMOTO	Name: TEIJIN CHEMICALS, LTD.
Akihiro SAKAMOTO Hideo NINOMIYA Hisayoshi SHIMIZU /2/26/0/	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes You	
2 Natura of Communication	Street Address: 2-2, Uchisaiwaicho 1-chome
3. Nature of Conveyance	Chiyoda~ku
🕅 Assignment 🔲 Merger	City: Tokyo State: Japan ZIP:100-0011
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: <u>December 7, 2001</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:
If this document is being filed together of the application is:	with a new application, the execution date 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/019013 Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🔈 No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:[1]
Name: SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Mag Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chunch Diddungs	Q Denogit aggount numbers
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
413 North Washington Street City: Alexandria State: VA	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying
ZIP: 22314	by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
1:581 40.00 RF	20 102 002 1110
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to attached copy is a true copy of the original.	the coregony information is true and correct and any inal document
Leonard W. Sherman	December 26, 2001 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document [2]

Joint Inventors

REEL: 012549 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Akihiro SAKAMOTO, Hideo NINOMIYA and Hisayoshi SHIMIZU

· 400 10 0 0 0

RECORDED: 12/26/2001

residing at Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO, JAPA	N, repectively
in COLORING MASTER PELLET FOR OPTI	ave invented certain new and useful improvements CAL MOLDED ARTICLE AND COLORED OPTICAL
DISK SUBSTRATE for which an application for United State	es Letters Patent was signed by us on December
7, 2001 and filed in the United	States on and assigned Serial
Number	
WHEREAS, <u>Teijin Chemical</u> a corporation of <u>Japan</u> , having a	a place of business at 2-2, Uchisaiwaicho
1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-00	11 JAPAN (hereinafter
to said invention and in and to any Le United States and in any and all foreign	acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and etters Patent that may be granted therefor in the countries.
hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby the said Inventors have sold, assigned and transfer unto said Company, the full and States and its territorial possessions and i interest in and to any and all Letters Pa	eration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, d transferred, and by the presents do sell, assign and l exclusive right to the said invention in the United in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and atent, which may be granted thereof in the United in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and extensions thereof.
in any and all foreign countries to issue a	the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to tire right, title and interest in and to the same, for apany, its successors and assigns.
representatives any facts known to us proceedings, sign all lawful papers, executand reissue applications, execute all nece Letters Patent to be issued to said Converything possible to aid said Company	we will communicate to said Company or its respecting said invention, and testify in any legal ate all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal assary assignment papers to cause any and all of said ompany, make all rightful oaths and generally do y, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce in the United States and in any and all foreign
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, V	We have hereunto set our hands this7th_ day of
Signed in the presence of:	
Witness: Teruo Talahashi	Signed: Alarie Sakamoto Signed: Hideo Minomya
Witness:	Signed: Hideo Minomya
Witness:	Signed: Hisayoshi Shimign
Witness:	Signed:
Witness:	Signed:
Witness:	· ·
•	PATENT